

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.3655 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	12.02.2026	<u>PSK, J</u> Counsel for the petitioners : Mr. Vijay Ashrit. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in spite of best efforts, the respondent has evaded the notice sent by this Court on 14.11.2025. Accordingly, let notice be served through the learned counsel representing the respondent before the Trial Court. Post this case on 06.03.2026. PSK, J GSD	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections.